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3rd (Morayshire) Volunteer Battalion, Sea fart //
Highlanders {Ross-shire Buffs, the Duke of
Albany's), Alexander Young Cook, Gent., to
be Second Lieutenant. Dated 14th June, 1S9'\

2nd Volunteer Battalion, the Gordon Highland erf,
Lieutenant T. Hair resigns his Commission ;
also is granted the honorary rank of Captain,
and is permitted to continue to wear the uniform
of the Battalion on his retirement. Dated
14th June, 1890.

4th Volunteer Battalion, the Gordon
Captain T. Fraser resigns his Commission.
Dated 14th June, 1890.

5th Volunteer Battalion, Princess Louise's (Argyll
and Sutherland Highlanders), Bernard Sulyartle
Cuddon Fletcher, Gent., to be Second Lieu-
tenant. Dated 14th June, 1890. .

15th Middlesex (the Customs and tie
Surgeon-Major (ranking as Lieutenant-Colonel)

• W. Dickson, M.D., resigns ln's Commission ;
also is permitted to retain his rank, ami to

. continue to wear the uniform of the. Corps on
.his retirement. Dated 14th June, 1890.

Crown Office, June 13, 1890.
DAYS and Places appointed for holding the

Summer Assizes, 1890. .
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Smith.
Mr. Justice Vauglian Williams.

Tuesday, July 1, at Appleby.
Thursday, July 3, at Carlisle.
Monday, July 7, at Lancaster.
Monday, July 14, at Manchester.
Saturday, July 26, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Wills.
Mr. Justice Charles.

Wednesday, July 9, at the Moot Hall, Newcastle •
upon-Tyne.

Wednesday, July 9, at the Guildhall, Newcnstle-
upon-Tyne.

Thursday, July 17, at the Courts, Durham.
Thursday, July 24, at the Castle, York.
Thursday, July 24, at the Guildhall, York.
Wednesday, July 30, at the Townhall, Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Denman.
Mr. Justice Mathcw.

Monday, July 7, at New Sarum.
Thursday, July 10, at Dorchester.
Monday, July 14, at the City of Wells.
Friday, July 18, at Bodmin.
Tuesday, July 22, at the Castle of Exeter.
Tuesday, July 22, at the Guildhall, Exeter.
Saturday, July 26, at the Castle at Winchester.
Tuesday, August 5, at the Guildhall, Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Huddleston.

Thursday, July 3, at Huntingdon.
Saturday, July 5, at the Shirehall, Chesterton.
Wednesday, July 9, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Wednesday, July 16, at the Castle of Norwich.
Wednesday, July 16, at the Guildhall, Norwich.
Saturday, July 26, at Chelmsford.
Thursday, July 31, at Hertford.
Tuesday, August 5, at Lewes.

Mr. Justice Denman.
Friday, July 4, at Guildford.
Friday, July 11, at Maidstone.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Cave.
Mr. Justice Lawrance.

Thursday, June 2o, at Reading.
Monday, June £0, at Oxford.
Thursday, July 3, at Worcester.
Thursday, July 3, at the City of Worcester.
Wednesday, July 9, at Gloucester. '
Wednesday, July 9, at the City of Glouces!er.
Tuesday, July 15, at Monmouth.
Saturday, July 19, at Hereford.
Wedncsda}', July 23, at Shrewsbury.
Monday, July 28, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Pollock.
Mr. Justice Hawkins.

Thursday, June 26. at Aylcsb.ury.
Saturday, June 28, at Bedford.
Thursday. July 3, at Northampton.
Tuesday, July 8, at Oakliam.
Wednesday, July 9, at tlie Castle of Leicester.
Wednesday, July 9, at the Borough of Leicester.
Sa'urday, July 12, at the Castle of Lincoln.
Saturday. July 12, at the City of Lincoln.
Friday, July 18, at Nottingham.
Friday, July 18, at the Town of Nottingham.
Friday, July 25, at Derby.
Tuesday, July 29, at Warwick.
Saturday, August 2, at Birmingham.

NORTH WALES, CHESTER, AND
GLAMORGAN CIRCUIT.

Lord Chief Justice of England.
Tuesday, July 3, at New town.
Friday, July 11, at Dolgelly.
Tuesday, »luly 15, at Carnarvon.
iS-iturday, July 19, at Buaumaris.
Tuesday, July 22, at lluthin.
Thursday, July 24, at Mold.

Lord Chief Justice of England.
Mr. Justice Stephen.

Saturday, July 26, at Chester.
Saturday, August 2, at Swansea.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Stephen.

Monday, July 7, at Haverfordwest.
Monday, July 7, at the Town of Haverfordwes't.
Thursday, July 10, at Lampeter.
Monday, July 1-1, at Carmarthen.
Monday, July 14, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Friday July 18, at Brecon.
Thursday, July 24, at Presteign.

PARCEL POST. 31st May, 1890.
FIJI AND THE UNITED KINGDOM, AND

PLACES VIA THE UNITED KINGDOM.
TREASURY WARRANT.

WE, the Commissioners of Her Majesty's
Treasury, in pursuance of the Acts relating to
Her Majesty's Post OHice, and in exercise of all
powers enabling us in this behalf, do, by this
Warrant, made on the representation of Her
Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his
signing the fame), and under the hands of two of
us. tho said Commissioners, order, direct, and
declare as follows : —

Dejinitiort.
. 1. In this Warrant—

(1.) The expression "Parcel" means a Postal
Packet which is posted as a Parcel in accord-
ance with the provisions of this Warrant, or
any Warrant amending the same:

(2.) The expression |{ United Kingdom" in-
cludes the Channel Islands and the Isle of
Man.


